
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018603-2022 

Contract

Provision of Medicine Supply Services into Prisons and
Wathwood Hospital

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018603

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032aef  

Published 7 July 2022, 11:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

200 Lichfield Lane

Mansfield

NG18 4RG

Contact

Fiona Wright

Email

fiona.wright2@nottshc.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7813397240

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018603-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018603-2022
mailto:fiona.wright2@nottshc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Medicine Supply Services into Prisons and Wathwood Hospital

Reference number

PN1143

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire Healthcare holds main contracts with NHS England for the delivery of
healthcare in a number of prison establishments. The Forensic Division is also responsible for
Wathwood Hospital which is a 76 bedded medium secure unit belonging to Nottinghamshire
Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust. It is located at Wath-upon-Dearne to the north of
Rotherham and caters for individuals who require assessment and treatment of mental
health difficulties in a secure environment

The purpose of this project is to engage a professional pharmacy provider to deliver a
pharmacy medicines supply service that is safe, patient-centred, efficient, cost effective and
complies with relevant statutory requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

Prison establishments and Wathwood Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this project is to engage a professional pharmacy provider to deliver a
pharmacy medicines supply service that is safe, patient-centred, efficient, cost effective and
complies with relevant statutory requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 45 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009300

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PN1143

Title

Provision of Medicine Supply Services into Prisons and Wathwood Hospital

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/009300-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bestway National Chemists Limited (t/a Well Pharmacy)

Merchants Warehouse, Castle Street, Castlefield, Manchester, M3 4LZ

Manchester

M3 4LZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHC Trust HQ

Duncan Macmillan House, Porchester Road

Nottingham

NG3 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust will allow a standstill period at the point
the decision regarding the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. The
standstill period shall be in accordance with Public Contracts Regulations 2015 Regulations
49, Directives (2014/24/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council) Part C Annex V.
The Regulations provides for aggrieved parties who have been harmed, or are at risk of harm
by a breach of the Regulations to take legal action. Any such action must be started in the
High Court within the applicable limitation period. The purpose of the standstill period
referred to above is to allow aggrieved parties to apply to the Courts to set aside the award
decision before the contract is entered into service from which information about the lodging
of.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-15T23:04:35+0100
	TCPDF




